Congratulations!

Your work has been selected to be in the JMH Aspen Center show that will open on September 16.

You'll find a list of the winners and their paintings on the CWA website soon.

With this acceptance letter there are some reminders that you'll want to know about and adhere to please.

JMH Aspen Center is at 133 La Casa Via in Walnut Creek

• • • • • • • •

Show Calendar	(Save these Dates)

September 5 Entry Deadline

September 7 Notifications emailed to all accepted

artists and posted on CWA website

September 13 Deadline for receiving shipped paintings
September 14 Receiving, Paintings dropped off: 10:00

- 10:30 am

September 14 Hang Show (Thank you Rosemary and

Pete!)

September 16 Show opens

September 17 Juror's award selection by Heather

Martin

September 18 Artists' Reception and Awards, 7:30 -

9:00 pm **

October 26 Exhibitors receive an email reminder

about artwork pick-up

October 31 Show closes 6:00pm

November 1 Pick up paintings at Aspen Center

12:00 pm- 12:30 pm

November 2

All shipped paintings returned

** The awards reception will be held at our general meetings...

Shadelands Center for Community Arts

111 N. Wiget Lane,

Walnut Creek

• • • • • • • •

Accepted Entries

the same location as

Accepted work must match the submitted image; paintings not consistent with submitted image will be disqualified.

• • • • • • • •

Framing

All paintings must be framed in simple, square-cornered frames ready for hanging and protected under acrylic (not glass) with foam core backing, wire ends taped and ready to hang. No sawtooths, clamps or eye screws. Mats (optional) must be white or off white. Colored liner mats are acceptable. Please adhere to all other framing requirements in the prospectus

• • • • • • • •

CWA Show Form

It is **VERY** important to include the CWA Show form to the upper left side on the back (foam core) of your framed painting. You can find the form on the CWA website under the Membership tab, then Forms. Fill out all three sections and tape the top edge **only** to the back (**foam core**) part of your frame.

• • • • • • • •

Shipping

There was only one out of state or remote California painting selected for this show. Michael Friedland contacted this person and discussed shipping. **ALL** other work selected for this show will be expected to be delivered by the usual hand-carry delivery that we do with the majority of our Members Shows. **Please note** that the drop-off time is from 10:00 to

10:30 in the morning on the 14th. Please be prompt and line up...we will process your work as quickly as possible. We have a tight timeframe to receive and hang this show.

• • • • • • • •

Sales

All sales will be made through CWA. The show will include information about who to contact for those interested in purchasing a painting. All paintings must remain for the duration of the show. JMH Aspen Center does not retain a commission on work that is sold at this gallery. They do gratefully accept a donation of \$3.00 per painting that is hung in the show. Please bring a check made out to JMH Walnut Creek Medical Center Auxiliary. These donations support development of the JMH Auxiliary initiatives at Walnut Creek Medical Center. CWA will retain a 10% commission on all work sold.

• • • • • • • •

Conditions and Liabilities

No work may be withdrawn before the end of the Show. CWA and JMH Aspen Center reserves the right to photograph artwork and reception crowd or copy images for promotional purposes. JMH Aspen Center does not provide insurance for the artwork while it is in their possession. The gallery is monitored by staff during open hours. The submission of entries to this show shall constitute an agreement on the part of the artist to the terms and conditions as set forth in this prospectus..

• • • • • • • •

Questions

Please email: mail@michaelfriedland.com

Contact: Michael Friedland 415 505 3399

.

Congratulations again on your acceptance to this show...I hope to see you at the reception!

Thanks, Michael Members Shows Director